

\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11944/2018 & CM APPLN. 46275/2018**

**RAJ KUMAR SHARMA**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Advocate

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **05.03.2019**

Since there was a Full Court Reference to condole the sad demise of Late Justice Valmiki J. Mehta of this Court, the Court could not assemble today.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MARCH 05, 2019/ms**