



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11944/2018**
RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC, UOI
with Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma,
Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vyom
Raghuvanshi and Ms. Sangya Negi,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

05.11.2019

CM APPL.47970/2019 (for condoning delay in filing rejoinder)

Delay condoned. Rejoinder be taken on record. Application stands
disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11944/2018 & CM APPL. 47969/2019 (for interim relief)

List on 17.03.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

nn