

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11944/2018

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Khuran, Mr. Neeraj Kr.
Mishra, Mr. Amit Singh Rathore &
Ms. Riya Arora, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vyom
Raghuvanshi & Ms. Sangya Negi,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **17.01.2020**

CM APPL. 47969/2019 (for interim relief)

Issue notice. Ms Raghuvanshi, ld. counsel for the respondents accepts notice. Reply may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed four days before the date fixed i.e. 17.03.2020.

CM APPL. 1770/2020 (early hearing)

Taking note of the heavy board, the early hearing cannot be feasible. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 17, 2020

acm