



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 11944/2018, CM Nos. 47969/2019 & 10048/2020**  
**RAJ KUMAR SHARMA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Adv. with  
Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Mr. Neeraj  
Kumar Mishra, Ms. Riya & Ms.  
Reena Kumari, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv. with  
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv. for  
NTC

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**  
**ORDER**  
% **12.04.2021**

This matter is being heard through Video-Conferencing.

Pleadings being complete, list the matter for hearing on 27<sup>th</sup> July,  
2021.

Learned counsel for the parties to file their written submissions along  
with the judgments, they want to rely on, one week before the next date of  
hearing.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**APRIL 12, 2021/ak**