



\$~162

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11944/2018, CM APPLs. 47969/2019, 10048/2020 &**
29284/2021
RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **11.04.2022**

1. The corrected amended memo of parties has been filed by the counsel appearing for legal heirs of the petitioner. The same is not on record.
2. Learned counsel to get the same placed on record.
3. List the writ petition for further proceedings on August 30, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 11, 2022/ds