



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 11944/2018, CM APPL. 47969/2019 (interim relief) & CM  
APPL. 10048/2020 (condonation of delay 18 days in filing reply).  
RAJ KUMAR SHARMA ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr.Madhav Khurana, Mr.Amit Singh  
Rathore, Mr.Neeraj Kumar Mishra & Ms.Riya,  
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. .... Respondents  
Through: Ms.Akanksha Rathore, Adv. for  
Ms.Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv. for R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

% **ORDER**  
**30.08.2022**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 is stated to be held up before another Bench and therefore, a request for adjournment is made.
2. At request, list on 21.02.2023.

**AUGUST 30, 2022**  
kk

**REKHA PALLI, J**