



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11944/2018, CM APPL. 47969/2019, 10048/2020**

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Singh Rathore,
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Ms. Reena Kumar and
Ms. Megha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, Central
Government Standing Counsel with Mr.
Vishal Ashwani, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. M. Raghuvanshi, Ms. Akanksha Rathore
and Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
21.02.2023

%

List on 21.04.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2023/yo