



\$~65

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11944/2018

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Mr. Neeraj
Kumar Mishra and Mr. Prince Assal,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vyom
Raghuvanshi, Ms. Akanksha Rathore
and Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

CM APPL. 3825/2024 (for early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. No grounds are made out for early hearing of the present petition.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11944/2018

4. List on the date already fixed i.e., 05.04.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 22, 2024/nd