



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11944/2018**

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana, Mr. Amit Singh Rathore, Mr. Neeraj Kumar Mishra, Ms. Riya, Ms. Vineeta Singh Rathore and Mrs. Reena Kumari, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Advocate for UOI.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi and Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

05.04.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 04.10.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 5, 2024/ms