



\$~77

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11944/2018 & CM APPL.Nos. 47969/2019, 10048/2020,  
20527/2024

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Mishra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with Mr.  
Vishal Ashwani Mehta and Ms. Anju Kaushik,  
Advocates for R-1.  
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vyom  
Raghuvanshi, Ms. Akansha Rathore and Ms.  
Kinjal Sharma, Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**04.10.2024**

List on 17.12.2024.

**OCTOBER 4, 2024/jg** **JYOTI SINGH, J**