



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11944/2018 & CM APPLs. 47969/2019, 10048/2020,
20527/2024
RAJ KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Prince Assal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Vishal Ashwani, Advocate for
UoI.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Mr.
Vyam Raghuvanshi, Advocates for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
08.05.2025

%
The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 16.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 8, 2025
'Bhupi'