



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11944/2018, CM APPL. 47969/2019, CM APPL.
10048/2020 & CM APPL. 20527/2024

RAJ KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Niraj Kumar Mishra & Ms.
Khushi Arora, Advts.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vyom
Raghuvanshi, Ms. Akansha Rathore
& Ms. Ananya Bhargava, Advts. for
R-2 (through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
02.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment and the opposite counsel has no objection.
2. Put up on 13.01.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025
'JK'