



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11944/2018, CM APPL. 47969/2019, CM APPL. 10048/2020 & CM APPL. 20527/2024

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. Parth Dhawan, Mr. Devarshi Mishra, Ms. Pratibha Rathi & Mr. Neeraj Mishra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Ms. Akanksha Rathore and Ms. Ananya Bhargava, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

13.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks a passover on the ground that the arguing counsel, Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, is held up before the Supreme Court, or, in the alternative, requests that the matter be adjourned to a short and convenient date.
2. Counsel for the Respondent submits that a passover is not convenient.
3. In view of the above, the hearing is adjourned to 28th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/ng