



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11944/2018, CM APPL. 47969/2019, CM APPL.
10048/2020 & CM APPL. 20527/2024

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Mr. Md. Kaif and Mr. Niraj
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Advocate
for UOI.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vyom
Raghuvanshi, Ms. Akanksha Rathore
and Mr. Aditya Jain, Advocates for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that, subsequent to the previous order, no effective meeting could take place between the parties. Consequently, the possibility of an amicable resolution has not been adequately explored.
2. Accordingly, at the joint request of counsel for the Petitioner and counsel for Respondent No. 2, the proceedings are adjourned to enable the parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
3. List on 7th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 7, 2026

nk